## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
All Seasons Holdings, Inc.		08/11/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Service America Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1265 Belmont Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2	
City:	Belmont	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78941372	SERVICE AMERICA
Serial Number:	78941384	SERVICE AMERICA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)345-9020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6173459000

Email: dbenson@haslaw.com, tmdocket@haslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah L. Benson Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah L. Benson
Signature:	/Deborah L. Benson/
Date:	09/06/2007

TRADEMARK

900086271 **REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0379**  Total Attachments: 1

source=service america cert. of name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0380

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ALL SEASONS HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SERVICE AMERICA GROUP, INC.", THE ELEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 10:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

2681554 8320

060754018

RECORDED: 09/06/2007

Darriet Smile Windson

Harriet Shina William, Secretary of St

AUTHENTICATION: 4968625

DATE: 08-11-06

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0381